6. That the Customs officers then prepared the 
inventory incorporating all the details in the 
presence of independent witnesses and a Claimed 
Case was booked vide Case No. 06/CL/IMP/CUS/HQRS. 
PREV/SH/14-15 dated 27.8.2014 totally valued at Rs. 
1,22,15,438/- (Rupees One Crore Twenty Two Lakh 
Fifteen Thousand Four Hundred Thirty Eight) only 
under the relevant provisions of Customs Act, 1962.  
Thereafter, the 26 gold biscuits were packed and 
sealed in the presence of two independent witnesses, 
4 accused persons, seizing officer and a gazette 
officer in a cloth pouch with departmental seal